THE POWER PROFESSIONALS
www.avellindberg.com • sales @avellindberg.com
860/355-4711 • FAX 860/354-8597
DC–DC Converters
HC Series 100–350 Watts
page 24
Common specifications and characteristics for HC Series Converters
Operating Temperature Range: HC100 and HC250: -25 to +55˚C; HC350: -10 to +55˚C.

er
H
C
35
0
5 (.2)
dia.
typ.
Converter Specifications—HC Series
(1) 50% duty cycle, 30 minutes.        (2) Percentage of load.
Note: HC100 and HC250 units should be used on a continuous basis only within these input ranges:
24V input: 20–30V range; 48V input: 40–60V range; 110V input: 90–138V range.
Input Voltage, DC Output Output Current Output Regulation Output No-Load
AVEL P/N
Nominal Range Voltage, Nom. Continuous Max.(1) 0-10%(2) 0-100%(2) Ripple (mV) Input (mA)
12 11–16 24.0 ± .5V 15A 20A .2V .3V <250 <300 HC350/12/24
12 11–16 48.0 ± 1V 7.5A 10A .6V .4V <600 <500 HC350/12/48
24 16–50 13.8 ± .2V 10A — .4V .2V <100 <100 HC100/24/12
24 16–50 13.8 ± .2V 20A — .4V .2V <100 <200 HC250/24/12
24 20–30 13.8 ± .2V 25A 30A .2V .1V <200 <300 HC350/24/12
24 16–50 24.0 ± .5V 5A — .4V .6V <100 <100 HC100/24/24
24 16–50 24.0 ± .5V 10A — .4V .6V <100 <200 HC250/24/24
24 20–30 24.0 ± .5V 15A 20A .3V .2V <250 <200 HC350/24/24
24 16–50 48.0 ± .5V 2.5A — .6V .4V <250 <100 HC100/24/48
24 16–50 48.0 ± .5V 5A — .6V .4V <350 <200 HC250/24/48
24 20–30 48.0 ± 1V 7.5A 10A .6V .4V <400 <200 HC350/24/48
48 30–70 13.8 ± .2V 10A — .4V .2V <100 <80 HC100/48/12
48 30–70 13.8 ± .2V 20A — .4V .2V <100 <160 HC250/48/12
48 30–70 24.0 ± .5V 5A — .4V .6V <100 <80 HC100/48/24
48 30–70 24.0 ± .5V 10A — .4V .6V <100 <160 HC250/48/24
48 40–63 24.0 ± .5V 15A 20A .3V .2V <250 <200 HC350/48/24
110 70–140 13.8 ± .2V 10A — .4V .2V <100 <40 HC100/110/12
110 70–140 13.8 ± .2V 20A — .4V .2V <100 <80 HC250/110/12
110 70–140 24.0 ± .5V 5A — .4V .6V <100 <40 HC100/110/24
110 70–140 24.0 ± .5V 10A — .4V .6V <100 <80 HC250/110/24
110 70–140 48.0 ± .5V 2.5A — .6V .4V <350 <40 HC100/110/48
110 70–140 48.0 ± .5V 5A — .6V .4V <350 <80 HC250/110/48
110 70–140 110.0 ± 1V 1.4A — .6V .4V <350 <40 HC100/110/110
110 70–140 110.0 ± 1V 2.8A — .6V .4V <350 <80 HC250/110/110